

LRS FEDERAL AWARDED \$5.6M HOMELAND SECURITY MONITORING CONTRACT

Annapolis, MD October 15, 2009 – LRS Federal, a Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned engineering and technical services company, was awarded a four-year, \$5.6M contract by the Department of Homeland Security (DHS) to conduct air monitoring support for Washington DC and the surrounding area. This contract will specifically support the DHS Office of Health Affairs (OHA) BioWatch program, a biodefense program to help protect the health and medical security of the homeland. The BioWatch program provides continuous surveillance for aerosolized exposures caused by intentional release of biological agents.

Under this contract, LRS Federal will perform services that include sample collection, operations and maintenance, new technology integration and emergency/critical support. The sensitive nature of the work requires close coordination with state, local and federal officials to ensure prompt reporting of monitoring results. This contract continues LRS Federal's monitoring and technology development support for the Departments of Defense and Energy.

"We are pleased and humbled that DHS chose LRS Federal among all of the small businesses that are qualified to perform this critically important service for protecting the nation's capitol and the surrounding communities," said Tom Scott, LRS President. "This contract allows us to integrate our engineering, field services and technology development expertise to support the homeland security mission. We take our responsibility seriously and commit ourselves completely to meeting the high expectations established by the Office of Health Affairs."

LRS Federal is a well-established Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small Business (SDVOSB) with headquarters in Annapolis, Maryland and additional offices in Virginia, Tennessee, Colorado and Texas. LRS projects are implemented at federal installations nationwide with a focus on engineering, environmental services, "green" energy initiatives, construction management and program/project management support.

For additional information, contact: Shawn Holsinger, (757) 810-2475 sholsinger@LRSFederal.com

SOURCE LRS Federal LLC

Web site: http://www.LRSFederal.com